The Group has adopted the new accounting pronouncements
which have become effective this year, and are as follows:

IFRS 16 ‘LEASES’

IFRS 16 ‘Leases’ replaces IAS 17 ‘Leases’ along with three
interpretations (IFRIC 4 ‘Determining whether an arrangement
contains a Lease’, SIC 15 ‘Operating Leases-Incentives’ and SIC
27 ‘Evaluating the Substance of Transactions Involving the Legal
Form of a Lease’).

The adoption of this new Standard has resulted in the Group
recognising a right-of-use asset and related lease liability in
connection with all former operating leases except for those
identified as low-value or having a remaining lease term of less
than 12 months from the date of initial application.

The new Standard has been applied using the modified
retrospective approach, with the cumulative effect of adopting
IFRS 16 being recognised in equity as an adjustment to the
opening balance of retained earnings for the current period.  Prior
periods have not been restated.

PAGE 73ACCOUNTS

The following is a reconciliation of the financial statement line items from IAS 17 to IFRS 16 at 1 April 2022:

CARRYING AMOUNT AT 31
MARCH 2022 REMEASUREMENT

IFRS16 CARRYING
AMOUNTS AT 1 APRIL

2022
£000 £000 £000

Property, plant and equipment 34,229 10,245 44,474
Lease receivables 4,260 4,260
Lease liabilities (15,903) (15,903)
Dilapidations provision -
Revaluation reserve (3,913) 1,268 (2,645)
Total 30,316 (130) 30,186

The following is a reconciliation of total operating lease commitments at 31 March 2022 (as disclosed in the
financial statements to 31 March 2022) to the lease liabilities recognised at 1 April 2022.

£000
Total operating lease commitments
disclosed at 31 March 2022

906

Operating lease liabilities 10,092
Finance lease liabilities 4,245

Total lease liabilities recognised
under IFRS 16 at 1 April 2022

15,243

ACCOUNTING STANDARDS ISSUED BUT NOT YET ADOPTED

The following new accounting standards have been issued but have not yet been applied by the group in these
financial statements. The standards that are considered relevant to the group and the anticipated impact on the